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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

Netscape Communications Corporation
a Delaware corporation, et.al.,

Plaintiffs,

    v.

Federal Insurance Company, an Indiana
Corporation, et.al., 

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. C06-00198

CLERK'S NOTICE OF IMPENDING
REASSIGNMENT TO A UNITED
STATES DISTRICT JUDGE                

The Clerk of this Court will now randomly reassign this case to a United States

District Judge because one or more of the parties has requested reassignment to a United States

District Judge or has not consented to jurisdiction by a Magistrate Judge.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Case Management Conference in the above-

entitled matter which was previously set for May 23, 2006 at 1:30 pm. before the Honorable

Judge Patricia V. Trumbull has been continued to June 5, 2006  at 10:00 a.m.., before the

Honorable Judge James Ware.  Parties are to appear in courtroom #8, 4th floor of the U.S.

Courthouse, 280 South First Street, San Jose, California.  Parties are to submit a Joint Case

Management Statement on May 22, 2006.

If the above-entitled matter settles counsel are required to notify the Court by

contacting the Courtroom Deputy at (408) 535-5356, so as to take this matter off calendar.

Dated:  January 19, 2006 RICHARD W. WIEKING, Clerk
United States District Court

 /s/Patty Cromwell                    
 By: Patty Cromwell for Corinne Lew

             Courtroom Deputy Clerk for
 Magistrate Judge Patricia V. Trumbull
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THIS SHALL CERTIFY THAT A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WAS PROVIDED TO:

Michael Bruce Abelson     michael.abelson@lw.com, karen.kelly@lw.com

Daniel J. Bergeson     dbergeson@be-law.com, mfields@be-law.com

Gordon I. Endow     gendow@gordonrees.com, kkhachatourian@gordonrees.com

Monique M. Fuentes     courtir@rdblaw.com, mfuentes@rdblaw.com

Terrence R. McInnis     courtir@rdblaw.com, tmcinnis@rdblaw.com

Leslie Ann Pereira     lpereira@abelsonherron.com

Jeffrey M. Ratinoff     jratinoff@gordonrees.com, hpazos@gordonrees.com

Sara M. Thorpe     sthorpe@gordonrees.com, pcody@gordonrees.com

Marc G. van Niekerk     mvanniekerk@be-law.com

Case 5:06-cv-00198-JW     Document 7      Filed 01/19/2006     Page 2 of 2


	Page 1
	Page 2

